V.

VI.

ANNOTATED AGENDA
Town of New Gloucester
BOARD OF SELECTMEN’S MEETING

7:00 p.m.
Monday, August 24, 2020
Via Zoom

BOARD OF ASSESSOR’S MEETING
CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER & ATTENDANCE

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Establishing the Mil
Rate for FY21 Taxes

Please see the attached paperwork.

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to the EY21 Tax
Commitment

Please see the attached paperwork.

ADJOURN

BOARD OF SELECTMEN’S MEETING

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER & ATTENDANCE
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

SCHEDULE NEXT MEETING:

e Board of Selectmen’s Meeting — 7:00 p.m., Monday, September 21, 2020 via
Zoom

A. Adjustments to the Agenda
PUBLIC COMMENTS

OLD BUSINESS
A. Prior Meeting Update — Selectmen Chair
B. Prior Meeting Update — Town Manager

NEW BUSINESS
A. Updates
a. Selectmen
b. Town Manager
1. Discussion of Parks & Rec Enterprise Account
c. Dept. Heads
d. Boards & Committees
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B. Action Items

1.42

1.43

144

1.45

1.46

1.47

1.48

1.49

Vil. ADJOURN

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Paving
Please see attached paperwork.

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Public
Works Sand & Gravel

Please see attached paperwork.

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to
Appointment of the September 15, 2020 Election Warden

Please see attached paperwork.

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Approval
of Election Clerks List

Please see attached paperwork.

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Closing
Town Hall on Election Day — September 15, 2020

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Quitclaim
for Map 6 Lot 36-D

Please see attached paperwork.

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Approving
FY21 Warrants and Payrolls #5, #6 and #7

To See What Action the Board Wishes to take in Regard to Approving
the Minutes of the June 8, 2020, Special Board of Selectmen’s Meeting

Please see attached paperwork.
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